Village of Liverpool Board of Trustees Special Meeting May 22, 2023

A special meeting of the Village of Liverpool Board of Trustees was held on May 22, 2023 at 12:01 PM at 310 Sycamore Street, Liverpool NY.

Present: Gary White Mayor

Dennis Hebert Trustee
Matt Devendorf Trustee
Mary Ellen Sims Village Clerk

Absent: Christina Fadden Trustee

Michael LaMontagne Deputy Mayor

Authorization for Mayor to sign Memorandum of Agreement between the Village of Liverpool and the Liverpool Police Benevolent Association, Inc.

Motion was made by Trustee Devendorf, seconded by Trustee Hebert, to authorize Mayor White to sign the Memorandum of Agreement between the Village of Liverpool and the Liverpool Police Benevolent Association, Inc. as presented with Appendix "A" attached.

Roll Call vote:

Trustee Devendorf Yes
Trustee Hebert Yes
Mayor White Yes
Trustee Fadden Absent
Trustee LaMontagne Absent

Motion Passed

Adjournment

Motion was made by Trustee Devendorf, seconded by Trustee Hebert to adjourn the meeting. Meeting was adjourned at 12:11 PM. Motion passed.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Ellen Sims Village Clerk